
Rates for 2023 - gross, excluding tax 01/01/2023 - subject to change5

Page 1/3 Page Height1/2 Page Height

H. 350 mm
W. 135 mm

H. 350 mm
W. 90 mm

1/2 Page Width

H. 175 mm
W. 272 mm

1/3 Page Width 

H. 115 mm
W. 272 mm

1/4 Page Banner

H. 88 mm
W. 272 mm

Double Page  

H. 350 mm
W. 544 mm

Double 1/2 Page  

Full paper format
+ 5mm bleed

H. 175 mm
W. 544 mm

H. 350 mm
W. 272 mm

1/4 Page Height

H. 350 mm
W. 70 mm

Formats

 Standard Formats
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MATERIALS TO PROVIDE
• HD 1.3 PDF normalised or certified to 1.4 on 

CD-Rom. 
• Contractual digital color proofs from the file 

(same date, same time). 
• It MANDATORY for us to receive a proof. Without 

one, no claims can be made on the results and 
we will be held responsible for the outcome.  

DELIVERY OF MATERIALS
4 weeks prior to publication
  
IMAGES 
• Images must be edited to 300 dpi
• Images in CMYK or simili
• For quadri images it is mandatory to perfrm 

color shrinkage. Under no circumstances must 
the overlay of 3 colors and black in the darker 
areas of the images be higher than 280%.

• 
SEPARATE QUADRI
•  Ink rate: 280% max
• Separation profile: we recommend using the 

following profiles: 
Coated Fogra 39 for cover ads
Coated Fogra 45  for other ads

FONTS
• Avoid fonts that are too skinny and small within 

black and white and color blocks.

PROCESSING OF QUADRI B&W IMAGES
• Images must be processed and stabilised with 

light 3-color support (30% maximum for each 
main color).

• In no way must the images be processed in 
quadri (UR), which are very difficult to balance.

GENERAL INFORMATION
Legal mentions
In accordance with the different laws and decrees, 
please refer to the mandatory legal mentions 

• The Loi Toubon, relative to the usage of French 
language, all mentions written in a foreign lan-
guage, must be translated into French.

• Sanitary measures (Loi Evin).
• The mention of “edited photography” in accor-

dance with the decree n° 2017-738 dated May 
4, 2017 refers to photography used for commer-
cial purposes, of models whose physical appea-
rance has been modified, put in application on 
01.10.2017.

No PANTONE colors or direct tones
Please include advertiser name in file name

• We recommend using rotating blanks of 20 mm 
minimum to avoid a stitched back in case of a 
high volume of pages. 

• Plan for 10 mm for the block line. 

More information 
http://www.maury-imprimeur.fr/_Files/ccmaury.pdf
http://www.maury-imprimeur.fr/_Files/photograv.pdf

TECHNICAL CONTACTS

Isabelle NASSOY  01 87 39 75 43 inassoy@lesechosleparisien.fr

or print.magazines@lesechosleparisien.fr

Delivery address
Les Echos Le Parisien 5-7, rue Nélaton 75015 Paris

Technical specifications
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Contacts

Corinne Mrejen
Director General of the Group

Les Echos Le Parisien Partners Department
cmrejen@lesechosleparisien.fr

Philippe Pignol
Director General

ppignol@lesechosleparisien.fr

CULTURE-LEISURE • RETAIL-FOOD • AUTOMOBILE • 
DEPARTMENTAL & LOCAL EDITIONS • INDEPENDENT MEDIA AGENCIES

Emmanuelle Astruc +33 1 87 39 83 19 /  eastruc@lesechosleparisien.fr

FINANCIAL INSTITUTION • INSURANCE • REAL ESTATE • FINANCIAL PUBLIC RELATIONS • ENERGY • 
AUDIT, CONSULTING & LEGAL SERVICES • BUILDING INDUSTRY, TRANSPORT & SUPPLY CHAIN

Emmanuelle Denis +33 1 87 39 75 13 / edenis@lesechosleparisien.fr

CONSULTING & BRANDSTUDIO • SPECIAL OPERATIONS
Vincent Ficarelli +33 1 87 39 75 17 / vficarelli@lesechosleparisien.fr

ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR IN CHARGE OF INTERNATIONAL & TERRITORIES
Nicolas Grivon +33 1 87 39 75 26 / ngrivon@lesechosleparisien.fr

EMPLOYMENT • EDUCATION • PUBLIC SECTORS • HEALTH • PEOPLE CARE
Muriel Petit +33 1 87 39 82 82 / mpetit@lesechosleparisien.fr

LUXURY • AGENCIES : PUBLICIS, GROUPM, HAVAS, DENTSU, OMG
Virginie Roche +33 1 87 39 75 50 / vroche@lesechosleparisien.fr

Sandrine Verpillat Traffic Print and Planning Manager
+33 1 87 39 82 73 / sverpillat@lesechosleparisien.fr

Hélène Chabiron Sales Administration Manager
+33 1 87 39 74 99 / hchabiron@lesechosleparisien.fr 

Pascale Luca
Deputy Executive Director

pluca@lesechosleparisien.fr

Nicolas Danard
Deputy Executive Director

ndanard@lesechosleparisien.fr


